skills required for success with the new standards, college, and career through explicit 

instruction in phonics, comprehension and writing, for the period September 1, 2015, or as soon 

thereafter as the Agreement is fully executed, through August 31, 2016, for a sum not to exceed 

One Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Eight Dollars Two Cents 

($139,478.02), funded by the Title I Grant, through East High EPO Administration; and 

Whereas, it is the recommendation of the EPO Superintendent to amend the Agreement 

with Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company to provide additional services for an

[...]

teachers and Refresher Training for experienced teachers and provide in-person seminars 

entitled Creating a Student Growth Plan Using Scholastic Reading Inventory (SRI) and Setting 

Goals and Motivating  the READ 180 Student, for an additional sum not to exceed Thirteen 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Dollars Two Cents ($13,570.00), funded by the Title I Grant, 

through East High EPO Administration, contingent upon grant funding and budget 

appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved 

by Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal:

[...]

reduce out-of-school suspensions, reduce classroom disruption and ultimately improve academic 

performance, for the period September 1, 2016, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully 

executed, through June 30, 2017, for a sum not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand 

Dollars ($156,000.00), funded by the East High EPO Administration, contingent upon budget 

appropriations and contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved 

by Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal: 2; Objective: A, B, C 

Justification:

[...]

leverage resources and provide other indirect, capacity-building support, with the goal to support 

staff in enhancing programmatic efforts that ultimately benefit students, for the period July 30, 

2016, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully executed, through June 30, 2017, for a sum 

not to exceed Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500.00), funded by the East High EPO 

Administration, contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved by 

Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal: 2; Objective: A 

Justification: Provide parents/guardians with diverse opportunities for active family participation

[...]

provide architectural / engineering services for a Capital 

Improvement Project at Frank Fowler Dow School No. 

52, for the period August 1, 2016, or as soon thereafter 

as the Agreement is fully executed, through December 31, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Seventy 

Thousand Four Dollars ($70,004.00), funded by the Cash Capital and/or Bond Ordinance, 

through the Department of Educational Facilities, contingent upon the form and terms of the 

Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the District. 

Participation Statistics 

$ % 
TOTAL CONTRACT  70,004 100

[...]

services for a Capital Improvement Project at Nathaniel 

Rochester Community School No. 3 / Adams Street 

Recreation Center, for the period August 1, 2016, or as 

soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully executed, through December 31, 2019, for a sum not to 

exceed Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars ($94,298.00), funded by the 

Cash Capital and/or Bond Ordinance, through the Department of Educational Facilities, 

contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the 

District. 

Participation Statistics 

$ % 
TOTAL CONTRACT  94,298 100

[...]

Rochester, NY, to provide architectural / engineering 

services for a Capital Improvement Project at Dr. 

Martin Luther King, Jr. School No 9, for the period 

August 1, 2016, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement 

is fully executed, through December 31, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Eighty One Thousand Six 

Hundred Three Dollars ($81,603.00), funded by the Cash Capital and/or Bond Ordinance, 

through the Department of Educational Facilities, contingent upon the form and terms of the 

Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the District. 

Participation Statistics 

$ % 
TOTAL CONTRACT  81,603 100

[...]

Rochester, NY, to provide architectural / engineering 

services for a Capital Improvement Project at Early 

Childhood School of Rochester School No. 57, for the 

period August 1, 2016, or as soon thereafter as the 

Agreement is fully executed, through December 31, 2019, for a sum not to exceed Forty 

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three Dollars ($40,163.00), funded by the Cash Capital and/or 

Bond Ordinance, through the Department of Educational Facilities, contingent upon the form 

and terms of the Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the District. 

Participation Statistics 

$ % 
TOTAL CONTRACT  40,163 100